
ROUND THE WORLDBY RADIO
NEWS BULLETINS
IN ENGLISH

HIS list is revised regularly, with the co-
operation of the New Zealand DX Radio ’As-
sociation, However, it must be noted that, al-

though all care is taken to include only regular broad-
casts, in the present state of internaticnal affairs
some details may become inaccurate.

A.M.
00.00
00.00
00.00

00.00
00.15

1.15
1.30
1.30
2.0
2..0
3. 0
3. 5
3.15
3.20
3.30
5.45
7.30
7.30
7.30

8.30
8.55
9. 0
10. 0
10. 0
P.M.
2. 0
2.30
2.30
2.30

Location Call Metres Mc/s
Delhi VUD2 31.28 9.59
Szechwan -_- 25.21 11.90
Japan jJZK 19.79 15.19

JZJ 25.42 11.80
San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
Manila KZRM 31.35 9.57
Canton XGOK 25.66 11.67
Manila KZRH 31.12 9.64
Penang ZHJ 49.18 6.10
Shanghai FFZ 24.8 12.05
San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
Rangoon XYZ 49.94 6.01
San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
Manchukuo MTCY 25.48. 21.37
Madras VUM2 60.63 4.92
Delhi VUD3 31.28 9.59
Shanghai FFZ 24.8 12.05
Turkey TAP bf gs 9.46
Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52
Manchukuo MTCY 25.48 = 11.77
Japan jJZJ 25.42 11.80

jJZK 19.79 15.19
Manchukuo MTCY O5.56. tas
Yugoslavia YUD 49.18 6.10
Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52
Szechwan XGOY 25.21 11.90
Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52

Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52
Pittsburgh WPIT 25.272. 44.87
Schenectady WGEA 3141 9.55
New York WRCA 31.02 9.67
Philadelphia WCAB 31.28 9.59
WLWO has news session-good signal-has
been on 19, 25, 31 metre bands inter-
mittently
Philadelphia WCAB 31.28 9.59
Winnipeg CjJRX 25.60 11.72
Pittsburgh WPIT 48.86 6.14
New York WCBX 48.62 6.17
Boston WBOS 31226 9.57
Philadelphia WCAB 31.28 9.59
San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
Manchukuo MTCY 25.48 11.77
Tokio jJZK 19.80 15.16
Moscow RwW96 19.76 15.18
Melbourne VLR 31.32 9.58
Perth VLW3 25.36 11.83

9.25
10. 0
10.15
10.15
10.30
10.45
11.45
11.45

Location
Tokio

—

Szechwan
Saigo
Manila
Perth
Turkey
*Cincinnati
*Cincinnati

Call
JVWw3~

Saigon
KZRM
VLW2
TAQ
WLWO
WLWO

Metres
25.06
25.17
25.46
31.35
31.09
19.74
31.28
25.27

Mc/s
11.72
11.95
11.78
9.57
9.65

15.19
9.59
11.87

*Alternates on these frequencies: 31.28 metres,
and 25.27 metres.

NEWS FROM
DAVENTRY

ISTENERS should note that the times given are
for news bulletins only, but that these are only
items in fuller programmes. The main items other
than news in the BBC Empire Service are announced
by Daventry for each following week every Sunday
at the following: times: 1.45 a.m., 6.15 a.m., 9.40
a.m., 12.30 p.m., 2.30 p.m., 5.30 p.m., 11.30 p.m.
(our time). Although they hear Big Ben chiming
England’s summer time exactly 12 hours behind
our Standard Time, listeners should note that the
BBC announcements, unless otherwise stated, are
given in Greenwich Mean Time, which is 1112 hours
behind New Zealand Standard Time.

N.Z. Standard
a.m.
0.45 GSF
3.30 GSF
5.30 GSI

GSF
8.20 GSF
9.15 GSF

GSD
GSC

11.0 GSF
GSD
GSsc

p.m.
12.30 GSE

GSF

2. 0 GSB
Gsc
GSD

5.45 GSB
GSD
GSI
GSP

7.30 GSB
GSD
GSI

11. 0 GSF

15.14
15.14
15.26
15.14
15.14
15.14
11.75
09.58
15.14
11.75
09.58

11.86
09.51

09.51
09.58
11.75
09.51
11.75
15.26
15.31
09.51
11.75
15.26
15.14

COMMENT

Summary
Full News
Full News
Full News
Summary
Full News
Full News
Full News
Full News
Full News
Full News

Full News
Full News

News Reel
News Reel
News Reel
Full News
Full News
Full News
Full News
Summary
Summary
Summary
Full News

RADIO REVIEW
Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.
Address all Communications,
P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

With The Branches
WANGANUI has held its annual gathering and
notes that a new member was enrolled.
TIMARU was recently the venue of a pleasant
function. This branch won the "Tune-In’" Challenge
Shield, which was handed over by a Dunedin rep-
resentative.
"Dual-Wave,"’ Auckland, also reports the station
styling itself "The New BBC." In the writer’s
opinion, "the announcer, although speaking good
English, is not an Englishman."
A similar note is acknowleged from C, Hankins,
Featherston.
(Have written to you both-DxX Ed.).

Amateur Radio in U.S.A.
Amateur radio operators and amateur radio sta-
tions shall not exchange communication with opera-
tors or radio stations of any foreign government or
located in any foreign country. However, this order
is not intended to prohibit the exchange of com-
munications between licensed "hams" and amateur
stations in the Continental United States or those
in the territories and possessions of the United States,
(Thus reads the edict which was issued from
Washington, D.C., on June 4. It is reprinted from
"Tune-In.’-DX Ed.).

Amateur Call Signs
A matter of interest to New Zealand amateurs
is the re-assignment of calls which were cancelled at
the outbreak of the war. The authorities have prom-
ised sympathetic consideration of the problem when
the time comes for "ZL calling CQ."
The interest of "hams" in their distinctive calls
is. illustrated by a heading of a newspaper item
which comes from the United States. The title is
"W9CHD Becomes Bride of W2MSC."
We trust the merging of the calls is a happy union,

Broadcast Band
The East is coming back, and signals will peak
again in July-August period.
The best Indian station is VUY, 1167kc/s, which
is heard from 2 a.m. No return postage is required.
XOJC, Nanking, China, on 660kc/s, signs off
at 1.35 a.m. A Chinese broadcaster is creating a
mild mystery. It has been heard signing off at 2.45
a.m. The call sign is puzzling some listeners. XOJD,
1010ke/s, closes at 3 a.m,
Two unusual Americans are WIP and KROD,
which operate on 620 and 1500kc/s_ respectively.
WIP closes at 6 p.m., while KROD signs off at
6.30 p.m.

YOU CAN BE SURE OF SHELL


