ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

HIS list is revised regularly, with the cooperation of the New Zealand DX Radio Association. However, it must be noted that, although all care is taken to include only regular broadcasts. in the present state of international affairs some details may become inaccurate.

A.M.	Location	Call	Metres	Mc/s
	Delhi	VUD2	31.28	9.59
00.00	Szechwan		25.21	11.90
00.00		JZK	19.79	15.19
00.00	Japan	J213	25.42	11.80
00.00	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
00.00	Manila	KZRM	31.35	9.57
00.15 00.40	Canton	XGOK	25.66	11.67
1.15	Manila	KZRH	31.12	9.64
1.15	Penang	ZHJ	49.18	6.10
1.30	Shanghai	FFZ	24. 8	12.05
2. 0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
2. 0 2. 0	Rangoon	XYZ	49.94	6.01
3. 0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
3. U 3. 5	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
3.15	Madras	VUM2	60.63	4.92
3.20	Delhi	VUD3	31.28	9.59
3.30	Shanghai	FFZ	24. 8	12.05
5.45	Turkev	TAP	31. 7	9.46
7.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
7.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
7.30	Japan	JZJ	25.42	11.80
	Jupus	JZK	19.79	15.19
8.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
8.55	Yugoslavia	YUD	49.18	6.10
9. 0	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
10. 0	Szechwan	XGOY	25,21	11.90
10. 0	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
P.M.				l
2. 0	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
2.30	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87
2.30	Schenectady	WGEA	31.41	9.55
2.30	New York	WRCA	31.02	9.67
2.30	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59
3.30	WLWO has new			l—has
0.00			re bands	inter-
	mittently			1
4. 0	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59
4.15	Winnipeg	CJRX	25.60	11.72
4.15	Pittsburgh	WPIT	48.86	6.14
5.25	New York	WCBX	48.62	6.17
5.25	Boston	WBOS	31:26	9.57
5.25	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59
5.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
6.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
7. 0	Tokio	JZK	19.80	15.16
7.30	Moscow	RW96	19.76	15.18
8.30 8.30	Melbourne Perth	VLR VLW3	31.32 25.36	9.58 11.83
9.00	r ei m	4 17 44 2	40.00	21.00

P.M.	Location	Call	Metres	Mc/s
9.25	Tokio	JVW3	25.06	11.72
10. 0	Szechwan	-	25.17	11.95
10.15	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78
10.15	Manila	KZRM	31.35	9.57
10.30	Perth	VLW2	31.09	9.65
10.45	Turkey	TAQ	19.74	15.19
11.45	*Cincinnati	WLWO	31.28	9 .59
11.45	*Cincinnati	wlwo	25.27	11.87

*Alternates on these frequencies: 31.28 metres, and 25.27 metres.

NEWS FROM DAVENTRY

LISTENERS should note that the times given are for news bulletins only, but that these are only items in fuller programmes. The main items other than news in the BBC Empire Service are announced by Daventry for each following week every Sunday at the following times: 1.45 a.m., 6.15 a.m., 9.40 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 2.30 p.m., 5.30 p.m., 11.30 p.m. (our time). Although they hear Big Ben chiming England's summer time exactly 12 hours behind our Standard Time, listeners should note that the BBC announcements, unless otherwise stated, are given in Greenwich Mean Time, which is 11½ hours behind New Zealand Standard Time.

TIME	CALL	METRES	M/CS	COMMENT		
N.Z. Standard						
a.m.						
0.45	GSF	19.82	15.14	Summary		
3.30	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News		
5.30	GSI	19.66	15.26	Full News		
	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News		
8.20	GSF	19.82	15.14	Summary		
9.15	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News		
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News		
	GSC	31.32	09.58	Full News		
11. 0	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News		
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News		
	GSC	31.32	09.58	Full News		
p.m.						
12.30	GSE	25.29	11.86	Full News		
	GSF	31.55	09.51	Full News		
2. 0	GSB	31.55	09.51	News Reel		
•	GSC	31.32	09.58	News Reel		
	GSD	25.53	11.75	News Reel		
5.45	GSB	31.55	09.51	Full News		
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News		
	GS1	19.66	15.26	Full News		
	GSP	19.60	15.31	Full News		
7.30	GSB	31.55	09.51	Summery		
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Summary		
	GSI	19.66	15.26	Summary		
11. 0	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News		



RADIO REVIEW

Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.

Address all Communications, P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

With The Branches

WANGANUI has held its annual gathering and notes that a new member was enrolled.

TIMARU was recently the venue of a pleasant function. This branch won the "Tune-In" Challenge Shield, which was handed over by a Dunedin representative.

"Dual-Wave," Auckland, also reports the station styling itself "The New BBC." In the writer's opinion, "the announcer, although speaking good English, is not an Englishman."

A similar note is acknowleged from C. Hankins, Featherston.

(Have written to you both .- DX Ed.).

Amateur Radio in U.S.A.

Amateur radio operators and amateur radio stations shall not exchange communication with operators or radio stations of any foreign government or located in any foreign country. However, this order is not intended to prohibit the exchange of communications between licensed "hams" and amateur stations in the Continental United States or those in the territories and possessions of the United States.

(Thus reads the edict which was issued from Washington, D.C., on June 4. It is reprinted from "Tune-In."—DX Ed.),

Amateur Call Signs

COMMENS

A matter of interest to New Zealand amateurs is the re-assignment of calls which were cancelled at the outbreak of the war. The authorities have promised sympathetic consideration of the problem when the time comes for "ZL calling CQ."

The interest of "hams" in their distinctive calls is illustrated by a heading of a newspaper item which comes from the United States. The title is "W9CHD Becomes Bride of W2MSC."

We trust the merging of the calls is a happy union.

Broadcast Band

The East is coming back, and signals will peak again in July-August period.

The best Indian station is VUY, 1167kc/s, which is heard from 2 a.m. No return postage is required.

XOJC, Nanking, China, on 660kc/s, signs off at 1.35 a.m. A Chinese broadcaster is creating a mild mystery. It has been heard signing off at 2.45 a.m. The call sign is puzzling some listeners. XOJD, 1010kc/s, closes at 3 a.m.

Two unusual Americans are WIP and KROD, which operate on 620 and 1500kc/s respectively. WIP closes at 6 p.m., while KROD signs off at 6.30 p.m.

YOU CAN BE SURE OF SHELL